

VPAT® Version 2.x – WCAG 2.1 AA

Product Name: The AET – Public Website (theaet.com)

Audience: Higher Education

Evaluation Status: No formal accessibility testing conducted

1.1.1 Non-text Content (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Images and non-text content are present. Alternative text is used in many cases; a comprehensive review has not been completed.

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (A)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No audio-only or video-only content is provided.

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (A)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No prerecorded video with audio is provided.

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (A)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No prerecorded video content is provided.

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (AA)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No live media content is provided.

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (AA)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No prerecorded video content is provided.

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Headings and structure are used; programmatic relationships not formally tested.

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Logical visual order exists; reading order not formally evaluated.

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Instructions generally avoid sensory-only references; not fully reviewed.

1.4.1 Use of Color (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Color is not intended as the sole means of conveying information; not formally verified.

1.4.2 Audio Control (A)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No audio plays automatically.

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Contrast considered in design; not tested against WCAG ratios.

1.4.4 Resize Text (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Text resizes via browser controls; usability at 200% not formally tested.

1.4.5 Images of Text (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Images of text are generally avoided; not formally reviewed.

2.1.1 Keyboard (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Keyboard operation intended; no formal keyboard-only testing conducted.

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: No known traps; not formally verified.

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (A)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No time limits are present.

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: No known auto-updating content; not formally tested.

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (A)

Conformance: Supports

Remarks: No flashing content present.

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Navigation is consistent; skip mechanisms not formally evaluated.

2.4.2 Page Titled (A)

Conformance: Supports

Remarks: Pages include descriptive titles.

2.4.3 Focus Order (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Focus order generally follows visual order; not formally tested.

2.4.4 Link Purpose (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Links are generally descriptive; comprehensive review not completed.

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Multiple navigation methods exist; not formally verified.

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Headings and labels are present; consistency not formally reviewed.

2.4.7 Focus Visible (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Focus indicators are present in many cases; not formally tested.

3.1.1 Language of Page (A)

Conformance: Supports

Remarks: Default page language is specified.

3.1.2 Language of Parts (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Language changes minimal; not formally reviewed.

3.2.1 On Focus (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Focus does not trigger unexpected changes; not formally tested.

3.2.2 On Input (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Input does not cause unexpected changes; not formally tested.

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (AA)

Conformance: Supports

Remarks: Navigation is consistent across pages.

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Components are generally identified consistently; not formally evaluated.

3.3.1 Error Identification (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Errors visually identified; assistive technology support unverified.

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Forms include labels and instructions; not formally tested.

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (AA)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Some error guidance provided; not fully reviewed.

3.3.4 Error Prevention (AA)

Conformance: Not Applicable

Remarks: No legal or financial transactions occur.

4.1.1 Parsing (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Modern web technologies used; code parsing not formally tested.

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (A)

Conformance: Partially Supports

Remarks: Interactive elements intended to expose proper semantics; not formally tested.